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W5-K W5

PARTS LIST A

K1012-7L K1012-7M K1012-7R W5-C

W3 W2-HL W2-HR T1

T2 T14 T15

PARTS LIST B



PARTS LIST C

K1012-1L K810-2K1012-1M K1012-1R
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C3 K1012-11 DLA

PARTS LIST C

DA

DRA DDA DBA GC

GE GF T-F DC

C2 DH F1 F2

F3 V2 F4 GL



SL M20

PARTS LIST C

ST
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K1012-6 has a smaller width and is inserted
 into K1012-6R with the holes aligned.
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According to the installation 
diagram, use F1 screws and 
the support beams K1012-6, 
K1012-6R to connect the 
overlap of the two boards in 
the center.

Install as shown in the picture: 
the edge extends outward by 
about 50mm
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K1012-7L
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According to the diagram: the two components of the roof rain 
shield must be connected with F1 self-tapping screws before 
subsequent installation.

The total splicing length is 2976mm
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DBA

DDA

DDA

DLA DA

BACK

DL

14

3

2W5-KW2-HL

F2

F1

F2

F1F1
F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F2

16

17

26

W5-K 1

W2-HL

F2

1

2

DA 1

DLA

DDA

DBA

F1

1

2

2

9

2F2



Right door panel splicing
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The exposed part of the upper beam support rod 
K1012-11 assembly screw needs to be covered 
with a plastic protective cap

The exposed parts of the upper 
beam K1012-6, K1012-6R and
top cover assembly screws
need to be covered with plastic
protective caps
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